
NSPCB Covered Bridge Books for Sale

Item # Title Author Publisher Copyright Year Cover Type Comment Pages Price

1 50 Old Bridges of Lebanon, NH
Leavitt, Robert H. & Chapman, 
Bernard F. Lebanon Historical Society 1975 Softcover excellent 32 $5.00

2
A Century of Oregon Covered Bridges 
1851-1952 Nelson, Lee H. Oregon Historical Society 1960

Softcover, no 
picture on cover

1 with Dick Roy label on cover, 1 
with badly damaged cover 212 $5.00

3
A Historical Guide to the West Cornwall 
Covered Bridge Gannett, Michael R. West Cornwall Historical Society 1988 Paper no copies available 20 $2.00

4
A Link With Our Past - New Hampshire's 
Covered Bridges Marshall, Richard G. NH Department of Transportation 1994 Softcover stains on far left edge of cover 128 $10.00

5 Alabama's Covered Bridges Sangster, Tom & Dess L. Coffeetable Publications 1980 Paperback residue of small sticker on cover 162 $10.00

6
Alabama's Covered Bridges - Past and 
Present Prince, A.G. A.G. Prince 1972 Paperback no copies available 48 $5.00

7 American Barns and Covered Bridges Sloane, Eric Wilfred Funk 1954 Hard 112 $10.00
8 American Covered Bridges Caravan, Jill Courage Books 1995 Hardbound very good 80 $10.00

9 America's Covered Bridges
Knapp, Ronald G., Miller, Terry, & 
Ong, A. Chester Tuttle Publishing 2014 Hardcover Free shipping 272 $25.00

10 Berner Holzbrücken Laedrach, Walter
Buch- und Tiefdruck Büchler & 
Co., Bern 1944 Softcover very good 48 $10.00

11 Bridges to the Past McElwee, Bob Flying Color Graphics 1993 Hardcover
1 with large tear in dust jacket, 1 
with stains on left side of cover 96 $10.00

12 Campbell's Covered Bridge Flynn, Jean Martin The Greer Citizen Press 1992 Pamphlet
16 page 
booklet $3.00

13
Chasing Covered Bridges and How to Find 
Them Parrott, Paul Turner Publishing Company 2005 Hard very good condition 230 $10.00

14
Chinese Bridges: Living Architecture from 
China's Past

Knapp, Ronald G., Bol, Peter, & 
Ong, A. Chester Tuttle Publishing 2008 Hardcover excellent, dust jacket worn 272 $15.00

15 Connecticut's Old Timbered Crossings DeVito, Michael C. Devito Enterprises 1964 Hardcover

1 with dust jacket with tears & 
autographed; other copy has 
badly damaged dust jacket 72 $20.00

16 Connecticut's Old Timbered Crossings DeVito, Michael C. Devito Enterprises 1964 Hardcover no dust jacket 72 $15.00

17 Covered Bridge Manual FHWA Federal Highway Administration 2005 Softcover no copies available 328 $5.00

18
Covered Bridge Ramblings in New 
England Walker, C. Ernest Capitol Offset 1959 Hardcover new 114 $5.00

19 Covered Bridges Lanks, Herbert Covered Bridge Heritage 1970 Paper, booklet very good 24 $5.00

20
Covered Bridges - Proud Symbols of 
Colonial Transportation Hungerford, Edward The Newcomen Socirty of England 1946 Paper, booklet no copies available

24 page 
booklet $2.00

21 Covered Bridges Across North America Conwill, Joseph D. MBI Publishing Company 2004 Hardcover excellent 128 $10.00
22 Covered Bridges Can Talk Harlow, Lewis A. Wake Brook House 1963 Hardcover 84 $10.00

23 Covered Bridges in America Wells, Rosalie William Edward Rudge 1931 Hardcover no copies available 135 $20.00

24
Covered Bridges in Illinois, Iowa and 
Wisconsin Swanson, Leslie C. Leslie C. Swanson 1960 Softcover (blue) blue cover, very good

40 page 
booklet $5.00

25
Covered Bridges in Illinois, Iowa and 
Wisconsin Swanson, Leslie C. Leslie C. Swanson 1970 Softcover (green)

1 copy autographed, 1 copy with 
plastic over cover

48 page 
booklet $5.00
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26 Covered Bridges in Indiana Weber, Wayne M. Northwood Institute 1977 Hardcover dust covers in poor condition 206 $15.00

27 Covered Bridges in the Saco River Valley
Robertson, Edwin and Doris 
Westbrook: Robertson Books Robertson Books 1984 Softcover

2 excellent, 1 withtorn back 
cover 88 $5.00

28
Covered Bridges in the Southeastern 
United States White, Warren H. McFarland & Company, Inc. 2003 Hardcover excellent 214 $10.00

29 Covered Bridges in Windham County, VT Brattleboro Daily Reformer Brattleboro, Daily Reformer 1937 Softcover booklet Dick Roy label on cover 40 pages $5.00

30
Covered Bridges of Bennington County, 
Vermont - A Guide Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press 1997 Softcover excellent 50 $3.00

31 Covered Bridges of Connecticut - A Guide Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press 1985 Softcover
excellent, 1st edition (blue 
cover) 44 $5.00

32 Covered Bridges of Connecticut - A Guide Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press 1996 Softcover

2nd edition (white cover), some 
with addendum glued inside 
back cover 48 $3.00

33 Covered Bridges of Georgia
French, Thomas L., Jr. & Edward 
L. Frenco Company 1984 Hardcover tears in dust jacket 96 $15.00

34 Covered Bridges of Lamoille County, VT Hagerman, Robert L. Essex Publishing Company 1972 Softcover excellent
32 page 
booklet $4.00

35
Covered Bridges of Madison County, Iowa 
- A Guide Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press 1998 Softcover

excellent, some with addendum 
glued inside back cover 46 $5.00

36 Covered Bridges of Maine - A Guide Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press 1982 Softcover

2 excellent, 1 with residue of 
sticker on cover, 1 with Dick Roy 
sticker, 1 with faded cover

44 page 
booklet $5.00

37
Covered Bridges of Massachusetts - A 
Guide Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press 1978 Softcover

1st Edition (red cover), 2 new, 1 
with Dick Roy sticker on cover, 1 
with water stains throughout 46 $5.00

38
Covered Bridges of Massachusetts - A 
Guide Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press 1995 Softcover

excellent, 2nd edition (white 
cover) 80 $5.00

39
Covered Bridges of Massachusetts - A 
Guide Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press 1996 Softcover

excellent, 2nd edition, 2nd 
printing (white cover) 80 $3.00

40
Covered Bridges of New England 
(Revised) Wageman, Clara E. Tuttle Company 1952 Hardcover

Revised Edition, 1 with torn dust 
jacket, others with no dust 
jackets, 1 with plastic over cover 150 $10.00

41 Covered Bridges of New Hampshire White, W. Edward Currier Printing 1942 Softcover 1-good
56 page 
booklet $5.00

42 Covered Bridges of New Hampshire Sims, Alice L. Murray Alice L. Murray Sims 1994 Paper no copies available 60 $5.00

43
Covered Bridges of Pennsylvania 
Dutchland Smith, Elmer & Horst, Melvin J. Applied Arts Publishers 1960 Softcover 1st Edition 42 $2.00

44
Covered Bridges of Pennsylvania 
Dutchland Smith, Elmer & Horst, Melvin J. Applied Arts Publishers 1963 Softcover 3rd printing 42 $2.00

45
Covered Bridges of Pennsylvania 
Dutchland Smith, Elmer & Horst, Melvin J. Applied Arts Publishers 1973 Softcover 10th printing 42 $2.00

46 Covered Bridges of Somerset County, PA Barkman, Sheldon H. Self Published 1979 Paper no copies available
24 page 
booklet $3.00
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47
Covered Bridges of the Middle Atlantic 
States Allen, Richard Sanders Stephen Greene Press 1959 Hardcover

3 without dust jackets, 
remainder have torn ones, one 
with owner's sticker on cover 120 $10.00

48 Covered Bridges of the Middle West Allen, Richard Sanders Stephen Greene Press 1970 Hardcover 150 $10.00

49 Covered Bridges of the Northeast Allen, Richard Sanders Stephen Greene Press 1957 Hardcover
2 without dust jackets, 
remainder have torn ones 120 $10.00

50
Covered Bridges of the Northeast - 
Revised Allen, Richard Sanders Stephen Greene Press 1974 Hardcover no dust jacket 122 $10.00

51 Covered Bridges of the South Allen, Richard Sanders Bonanza Books 1970 Hardcover 1-vg, 2 with worn dust jackets 56 $10.00
52 Covered Bridges of the South Allen, Richard Sanders Stephen Greene Press 1970 Hardcover 1-vg, 3 with worn dust jackets 56 $10.00

53
Covered Bridges of the West: A History 
and Illustrated Guide Adams, Kramer Howell-North Books 1963 Hardcover

torn dust jackets, 1 with Dick 
Roy label on cover 146 $10.00

54 Covered Bridges of Vermont Barna, Ed The Countryman Press 1996 Softcover 1st printing, new 216 $10.00
55 Covered Bridges of Vermont Barna, Ed The Countryman Press 1997 Softcover 2nd Printing, new 216 $10.00
56 Covered Bridges of Virginia - A Guide Howard, Andrew R. The Village Press 1999 Softcover excellent 46 $5.00

57
Covered Bridges of West Virginia Past & 
Present, 3rd Edition Auvil, Myrtle McClain Printing Co., 1977 Hardcover

small tears in dust cover, 1 copy 
with Dick Roy sticker on cover 250 $20.00

58 Covered Bridges on the Byways of Indiana Ketcham, Bryan E. Oxford Printing Company 1949
Embossed leather 
cover

4 copies autographed, 1 with 
remains of a sticker on the cover 224 $25.00

59 Covered Bridges to Yesterdays Pancoast, Chalmers & Hazel Chalmers & Hazel Pancoast 1959 Hardcover excellent 96 $10.00
60 Covered Bridges Today Krekeler, Brenda Daring Books 1989 Hardcover new 366 $10.00
61 Covered Bridges, Focus on Kentucky White, Vernon Kentucke Imprints 1985 Hard 138 $5.00

62
Covered Wooden Bridges of Bennington 
County Spargo, John Bennington Historical Museum 1953 Softcover one copy has torn covers

20 page 
booklet $3.00

63 Georgia's Romantic Bridges (large) Allgood, Jr., Bill Georgia Dept. of Transportation 1977 Paper no copies available
unnumbere

d booklet $2.00

64 Georgia's Romantic Bridges (small) Allgood, Jr., Bill Georgia Dept. of Transportation 1977 Paper no copies available
24 page 

pamphlet $2.00

65 Historic American Covered Bridges McKee, Brian J. Oxford University Press 1997 Hardcover

dust jackets worn, 1 copy 
autographed and inscribed to 
Andrew Howard 160 $15.00

66
Images of America - Connecticut & Rhode 
Island Covered Bridges Caswell, William S. Jr. Arcadia Publishing 2011 Softcover new, autographed 128 $15.00

67
Images of America - Kentucky's Covered 
Bridges

Laughlin, Robert W. M. and 
Melissa C. Jurgensen Arcadia Publishing 2007 Softcover 128 $15.00

68
Images of America - Maine's Covered 
Bridges Conwill, Joseph D. Arcadia Publishing 2003 Softcover new, autographed 128 $15.00

69
Images of America - Vermont Covered 
Bridges Conwill, Joseph D. Arcadia Publishing 2004 Softcover new 128 $15.00

70 Indiana Covered Bridge Location Guide Gatewood, Arthur, Jr. Arthur Gatewood, Jr. 1988 Softcover excellent $2.00

71 Indiana Covered Bridges Thru the Years Gould, George E. Indiana Covered Bridge Society 1977 Softcover has Dick Roy sticker on the cover 64 $5.00

72 Kentucky's Timbered Tunnels Patton, LK (KY CBA)
Kentucky Covered Bridge 
Association 1994 Softcover 20 $2.00
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73 Kissing Bridges Petersen, Hegen Stephen Greene Press 1965 Hardcover
very good, discoloration of dust 
jacket 48 $5.00

74 Kissing Bridges Petersen, Hegen Stephen Greene Press 1965 Softcover
very good, some discoloration of 
cover

48 page 
booklet $4.00

75 Last of the Covered Bridge Builders Grāton, Milton S. Clifford-Ricol 1978 Hardcover 173 $15.00

76 Les Ponts Rouges de Québec Arbour, Gérald
Société québécoise des ponts 
couverts 1986 Paper - Spiral cover dirty, otherwise good 80 $5.00 

77

Life In The Slow Lane - Tales of Covered 
Bridges Written, and For the People Who 
Love Them Weibel, Jerry, editor Country Books 1998 Hardcover excellent 162 $10.00

78 Light and Shadows of the Flood of 1927 Walter, Charles T. The Cowles Press 1928 Softcover
Dick Roy label on torn & taped 
cover 120 $10.00

79 Maine Covered Bridge Finder Robertson, Bill & Doris K. Robertson Books 1983 Softcover good, 2 with discolored covers 88 $5.00

80
New Hampshire's Covered Bridges 
(sponsor's edition) Kenyon, Thedia Cox & Snow, Stan Wake-Brook House 1957 Hardcover excellent 144 $15.00

81 Of Time, Fire and the River Brydon, Norman F. New Vernon Business Service 1970 Softcover no copies available 66 $10.00

82 Old Covered Bridges Jakeman, Adelbert M. Stephen Daye Press 1935 Hardcover very good, no dust jacket 108 $15.00

83 Old Covered Bridges Jakeman, Adelbert M. Stephen Daye Press 1963 Softcover
very good, some staining on 
binding 108 $15.00

84 Old Covered Bridges of Maine Jakeman, Adelbert M. Adelbert M. Jakeman 1980 Paper small booklet, autographed
48 page 
booklet $5.00

85 Old North Country Bridges Allen, Richard Sanders North Country Books 1983 Hardcover small tears in dust jacket 110 $20.00

86
Plans for the Authentic Restoration of the 
Cornish-Windsor Covered Bridge Wright, David W. Author 1984 Softcover - Stapled

8.5"x11" - description of repair 
alternative with drawings 10 pages $2.00

87
Rare Old Covered Bridges of Windsor 
County, VT Allen, Richard Sanders The Book Cellar 1962 Softcover very good

44 page 
booklet $5.00

88 Reflections of Madison County Heffron, Mark F. Smithmark Publishers 1994 Hardcover
excellent, 2nd edition, 1 with 
dirty dust jacket 80 $7.00

89
Roofs Over Rivers - A Guide to Oregon's 
Covered Bridges Cockrell, Nick & Bill Touchtone Press 1978 Softcover

back cover damaged and top of 
book creased 112 $4.00

90
Romantic Shelters (US Guide, Non 
Authentic) Hammer, Arthur N.S.P.C.B. 1989 Paper no copies available 72 $2.00

91
Seeing Lancaster County's Covered 
Bridges Caruthers, E. Gipe Gipe E. Caruthers 1974 Softcover very good 56 $2.00

92
Sentinels of Time - Vermont's Covered 
Bridges Ziegler, Phil Down East Books 1983 Softcover Orange cover, crease in cover 133 $5.00

93
Spanning Time - Vermont's Covered 
Bridges Nelson, Joseph C. New England Press 1997 Hardcover excellent 272 $10.00

94
Spanning Time, New Hampshire Covered 
Bridges Dupont, Irene E. Irene E. Dupont 1986 Softcover 2 vg, 2 good

64 page 
booklet $5.00

95 THE BRIDGE (Longest in the World) Glass, John & Kennedy, Doris New Ireland Press 1990 Softcover torn cover 74 $5.00
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96
The Bridge That Could; The building of 
the New Hunsecker Covered Bridge Pavlac, Eric and Flannigan, James PA Department of Transportation 1976 Paper no copies available 26 $2.00

97 The Bridge Knows the Way Tobie, Frank F. Millwood Publishing 2004 Hardcover no copies available 144 $5.00

98 The Bridges of Carillon Park Shannon, Marilyn K. Carillon Historical Park 1986 Paper no copies available
26 page 

pamphlet $3.00

99 The Building of the Zehnder's Holz-Brücke Grāton, Milton S. Clifford-Nicol, Inc. 1980 Softcover
excellent; 1 copy signed and has 
damaged cover 20 $4.00

100 The Corbin Covered Bridge Christie, Sharon Holm R.C.Brayshaw & Co. 1994 Hardcover signed by author 20 $10.00

101 The Covered Bridge Congdon, Herbert Wheaton Alfred A. Knopf / Borzoi Books 1946 Hardcover
2nd Edition, 4 with torn dust 
jackets, 1 without one 151 $10.00

102 The Covered Bridge Congdon, Herbert Wheaton Vermont Books 1959 Hardcover no copies available 151 $5.00

103 The Covered Bridge Congdon, Herbert Wheaton Vermont Books 1959 Softcover (Green)
1 in poor condition, 2 good, 3rd 
Edition, 2nd Printing 151 $5.00

104 The Covered Bridge Congdon, Herbert Wheaton Vermont Books 1959 Softcover (Gray) good, 3rd edition 151 $5.00
105 The Covered Bridge Congdon, Herbert Wheaton Vermont Books 1979 Softcover 5th edition 151 $5.00
106 The Covered Bridges of California Morley, Griswold University of California 1938 Hardcover very good, no dust jacket 92 $15.00
107 The Covered Bridges of Illinois Eaton, Thelma Edwards Brothers, Inc. 1968 Hardcover very good 190 $10.00

108
The Covered Bridges of Parke County, 
Indiana Weber, Wayne M. Wayne M. Weber 1980 Softcover

1 copy very good condition; 1 
with soiled & damaged cover 72 pages $4.00

109 The Covered Bridges of Pennsylvania Zacher, Susan
PA Historical & Museum 
Commission 1982 Softcover

cover faded, otherwise very 
good 142 $5.00

110
The Covered Bridges of Tuscarawas 
County, OH Miller, Terry Terry Miller 1975 Paper slightly soiled cover 81 $3.00

111 The Famous Y Bridge of Zanesville, OH Schneider, Norris F. Norris F. Schneider 1958 Softcover no copies available 44 $5.00

112 Through Covered Bridges to Concord Mead, Edgar T., Jr. Stephen Greene Press 1970 Hardcover
small tears in dust jacket, 1 copy 
missing dust jacket 50 $5.00

113
Timbers of Time: The Existing Covered 
Bridges of Ulster County, New York Miller, Patricia Bartels Purple Mountain Press, Ltd. 1977 Paper

minor damage around edge of 
front cover 50 $4.00

114
Tracking the Crossing of the Yellow 
Breeches Thomas, Edward H. & Evelyn E. Rea Craft 1981 Softcover 3 autographed

24 page 
booklet $2.00

115 West Virginia's Covered Bridges Cohen, Stan
Pictorial Histories Publishing 
Company 1992 Softcover excellent 108 $5.00

116
Windham County's Famous Covered 
Bridges Morse, Victor The Book Cellar 1960 Softcover

very good, 1 with Dick Roy 
sticker on cover

44 page 
booklet $5.00

117 World Guide to Covered Bridges
National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges

National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges 1959 Softcover, Spiral lower right corner chewed 140 $10.00

118 World Guide to Covered Bridges
National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges

National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges 1965 Softcover, Spiral

notes of updates written in 
pencil on nearly every page 136 $5.00

119 World Guide to Covered Bridges
National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges

National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges 1972 Softcover, Spiral upper right corner chewed 118 $5.00

120 World Guide to Covered Bridges
National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges

National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges 1980 Softcover, Spiral very good, 1 in fair condition 196 $5.00
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121 World Guide to Covered Bridges
National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges

National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges 1989 Softcover, Spiral very good 244 $5.00

122 World Guide to Covered Bridges
National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges

National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges 2009 Softcover, Spiral 7th edition 368 $10.00

123 World Guide to Covered Bridges
National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges

National Society for the 
Preservation of Covered Bridges 2021 Softcover, Spiral new 368 $15.00
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